Fee Schedule

Town Clerk's Fees

Marriage License

$50.00

Vital Records Certified Copy

marriage, birth, death, and divorce, first copy is $15.00
each additional of same record is $10.00

VSX (Vital Record Changes after 6 months)

$10.00

Dog License

Un-altered dogs- $10

Spayed/Neutered dog — $ 7.50

Dog 4 to 7 months old — $ 7.50

Senior citizen (owner).1st dog only — $ 2.00

Late Fees — $ 1.00 per month late after May 1st

Penalties for Unlicensed Dog — $25.00 + $5.00 plus Licensing fee + penalty of $ 1.00 per month from May 1st
Replacement dog tag (lost)- $2.00

Photocopy

$ .25 per page

Wetlands, Dredge and Fill Permit

$15.00 (Town Fee)

Replacement Resident Sticker

$2.00

Commercial Dump Sticker

$5.00 (vehicle must be registered in town under business name)

Voter Card
$3.00



